

INCLINATION REPORT

JUL 12 01 PM '67

ROBERT L. WOOD
P. O. Box 156
Midland, Texas 79701

J. M. BERRY WELL NO. 1

660' FSL & 660' FEL, Section 32, T-6-S, R-32-E,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
302	1/2	2.63	2.63
800	1/2	4.34	6.97
1,300	1/2	4.35	11.32
1,800	3/4	6.55	17.87
2,204	1	7.07	24.94
2,700	1 1/4	10.81	35.75
3,190	1/2	4.27	40.02
3,590	1/4	1.76	41.78
4,019	1/4	1.89	43.67
4,241	1/2	1.93	45.60
4,300	1/2	.51	46.11

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Sorng M. Litchin
VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 10th day of July, 1967.

Rat M. Litchin
Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas